NCP115
LDO Regulator - High PSRR
300 mA
The NCP115 is 300 mA LDO that provides the engineer with a very
stable, accurate voltage with low noise suitable for space constrained,
noise sensitive applications. In order to optimize performance for
battery operated portable applications, the NCP115 employs the
dynamic quiescent current adjustment for very low IQ consumption at

pad should be tied the shortest path to the GND pin.
NCP115
ORDERING INFORMATION − XDFN4 PACKAGE
Device
Voltage
Option Marking Description Package Shipping
NCP115AMX100TCG 1.0 V QN
300 mA, Active Discharge,
Normal Slew−rate
XDFN4
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
NCP115AMX105TCG 1.05 V QM
NCP115AMX110TBG 1.1 V QL
NCP115AMX110TCG
NCP115AMX120TBG 1.2 V QA
NCP115AMX120TCG
NCP115AMX150TCG 1.5 V QE
NCP115AMX180TBG 1.8 V QC
NCP115AMX180TCG
NCP115AMX250TCG 2.5 V QF
NCP115AMX280TBG 2.8 V QG
NCP115AMX280TCG
NCP115AMX300TCG 3.0 V QK
NCP115AMX330TBG 3.3 V QH
NCP115AMX330TCG
NCP115AMX360TCG 3.6 V QJ
NCP115CMX100TCG 1.0 V RN
300 mA, Active Discharge,
Slow Slew−rate
NCP115CMX105TCG 1.05 V RM
NCP115CMX110TBG 1.1 V RF
NCP115CMX110TCG
NCP115CMX120TBG 1.2 V RE
NCP115CMX120TCG
NCP115CMX150TCG 1.5 V RG
NCP115CMX180TBG 1.8 V RA
NCP115CMX180TCG
NCP115CMX250TCG 2.5 V RH
NCP115CMX280TBG 2.8 V RC
NCP115CMX280TCG
NCP115CMX300TCG 3.0 V RK
NCP115CMX330TBG 3.3 V RD
NCP115CMX330TCG
NCP115CMX360TCG 3.6 V RJ
NCP115
ORDERING INFORMATION − TSOP−5 PACKAGE
Device
Voltage
Option Marking Description Package Shipping
NCP115ASN105T1G 1.05 V QAC
300 mA, Active Discharge, Normal Slew−rate
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
NCP115ASN110T1G 1.1 V QAD
NCP115ASN120T1G 1.2 V QAE
NCP115ASN120T2G 1.2 V QAE
NCP115ASN150T1G 1.5 V QAF
NCP115ASN150T2G 1.5 V QAF
NCP115ASN180T1G 1.8 V QAA
NCP115ASN180T2G 1.8 V QAA
NCP115ASN250T1G 2.5 V QAG
NCP115ASN250T2G 2.5 V QAG
NCP115ASN280T1G 2.8 V QAH
NCP115ASN280T2G 2.8 V QAH
NCP115ASN300T1G 3.0 V QAJ
NCP115ASN330T1G 3.3 V QAK
NCP115ASN330T2G 3.3 V QAK
NCP115CSN105T1G 1.05 V QCC
300 mA, Active Discharge, Slow Slew−rate
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
NCP115CSN110T1G 1.1 V QCD
NCP115CSN120T1G 1.2 V QCE
NCP115CSN150T1G 1.5 V QCF
NCP115CSN180T1G 1.8 V QCA
NCP115CSN250T1G 2.5 V QCG
NCP115CSN280T1G 2.8 V QCH
NCP115CSN300T1G 3.0 V QCJ
NCP115CSN330T1G 3.3 V QCK
TSOP−5
CASE 483
ISSUE N
DATE  12 AUG 2020